© 2017 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com SI800 Page 1
Series SI800 / SI803
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 20Gbps
SI800\032017\Q1
SERIES RELAY TYPE
SI800 Repeatable, Signal Integrity relay for high bit rate applications
SI803 Low Power Operating Coil, Repeatable, Signal Integrity relay for high bit rate applications

No Suffi x = 0.75” Leads
Nominal Coil Voltage
Teledyne Part Numbering System for SI800/SI803
Notes:
1.  Parts ordered without suffi x may be supplied with Solder-Coated or Gold-Plated leads
2.  Parts ordered with Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn60/Pb40)
3.  Parts ordered with RoHS Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix)
© 2017 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com SI800 Page 3
Series SI800 / SI803
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 20Gbps
SI800\032017\Q1
Bit Rate Eye Height Eye Width JitterP-P
20 Gbps 191 mV 37 ps 10.22 ps
0 V
+225 mV
-225 mV
0 ps 20 ps 40 ps 60 ps 80 ps 100 ps
SERIES SI800/SI803
TYPICAL Single-Ended Signal Integrity Characteristics @ 20 Gbps
• Pattern Generator Seetings
• 40 Gbps Random Pulse Pattern Generator
• 231 - 1 PRBS signal
• PRBS output of 500 mVP-P (nominal)
• RF PCB effect (negligible) not removed from measurement
• Data shown is typical of both poles
SI800 Page 4 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2017 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series SI800 / SI803
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 20Gbps
SI800\032017\Q1
SERIES SI800
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
.400 MAX
[ 10.16 ]
(RF332)
2
3
4
1
8
7
6
9
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
NOTE:
1.  Dimensions are in inches, metric equivalents shown in [ ].
2.  Positions 5 and 10 are for uninsulated case ground options.
3.  No Protrusion below bottom of header when ground pins are installed at positions 5 or 10.
SI803
 SI800
© 2016 TELEDYNE RELAYS                                     SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE Page 5
APPENDIX:   Ground Pin Positions
NOTES:
1.  Terminal views shown
2.  Dimensions are in inches (mm)
3.  Tolerances: ± .010 (±.25) unless otherwise specifi ed
4.  Ground pin positions are within .015 (0.38) dia. of true position
5.  Ground pin head dia., 0.035 (0.89) ref: height 0.010 (0.25) ref.
6.  Lead dia. 0.017 (0.43) nom.
Indicates non-recessed ground pin position
Indicates glass insulated lead position